

Colgan HS Band Boosters
13833 Dumfries Road
Manassas, VA 20112
www.colganband.com
www.president@colganband.com

TO: Friends, Community Members, and Music Education Supporters

FROM: Colgan Band Boosters

RE: 2023-24 Sponsorship

Greetings from the Colgan High School Band Boosters!

The Colgan Band Boosters is an all-volunteer, non-profit organization dedicated to the promotion of band student excellence through the development of student performance skills and leadership, including all Bands, Color Guard, Winter Guard, Winter Indoor Ensemble (Winter Drum Line), and any future additions to the Band program. Our organization accomplishes this by providing financial, logistical and moral support in a balanced fashion for all Band-related programs and the students who participate in them, in accordance with Prince William County Schools' policies and procedures.

Colgan High School has an extensive band program, including The Pride of Colgan Marching Band, three concert band ensembles, the Wind Symphony, Symphonic Band, and Concert Band, and a Percussion ensemble. The marching band performs at home and away football games August through November, as well as weekly marching competitions in the Northern Virginia area. The concert ensembles perform multiple concerts throughout the year in the Colgan High School auditorium. The concerts are well attended, and include families of band members, Colgan staff and students, as well as community members.

The funds raised by the Colgan Band Boosters directly support Colgan High School bands and help reduce fees for students and families participating in Band programs. In order to raise these needed funds, the Colgan Band Boosters is offering community businesses sponsorship opportunities.

If you are interested in sponsoring Colgan Bands, please complete the attached donation form, retaining one half for your records and return the other half of the form along with your donation to Colgan High School at the address on the form. Alternatively, you may coordinate with our Band Booster Vice President for Fundraising at <a href="mailto:president@colganband.com">president@colganband.com</a> to arrange pick up of your donation and/or to discuss a sponsorship package. Donation checks should be made out to "Colgan Band Boosters."

Thank you for your support!



Colgan HS Band Boosters

13833 Dumfries Road

Manassas, VA 20112

www.colganband.com

www.president@colganband.com

## 2023 Colgan Band Sponsor Receipt

Donor/Business Name:	
Address:	City/Zip:
Phone: E	mail:
Sponsorship Level/Amount:	
Special Instructions:	
Online donations accepted at ColganBand.com Online donations, please email this form to	
president@colganband.com The Colgan Band Boosters, EIN 81-2738409, is incorporated in Virginia and	
authorized to operate as a non-profit under IRS Section 501 (c) (3)	